
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF PUNJAB, BATHINDA 
 

FINAL ELIGIBILITY STATUS OF THE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF UPPER DIVISION CLERK 
(Advt. No. CUPB/18-19/002) 

 
S.N. App No. Eligible/Not Eligible Remarks 
1.  52493 Eligible  

2.  52575 Not Eligible 
No proof submitted by the candidate by due date stating that 
the institute which issued the experience certificate is 
recognized by Central/State Govt.  NOC also not submitted. 

3.  52623 Not Eligible 

Service in M/S. DIVON INFOTECH can not be counted as 
equivalent to Jr. Office Assistant/LDC etc. since M/S. DIVON 
INFOTECH is neither Govt./PSU/Educational organization 
funded by Govt. 

4.  52692 Not Eligible 

i) NOC submitted and experience certificate reference 
numbers do not matched in chronological manner. 

ii) Signatures of issuing authority differ in NOC and 
experience certificate.  

5.  54010 Eligible  

6.  54244 Not Eligible 
Experience claimed is not equivalent to Jr. Office 
Assistant/LDC etc. 

7.  54419 Not Eligible Doesn't have requisite experience 

8.  54548 Not Eligible 

Experience is less than 3 years. 
i) Exerience at TAJ travel Pvt. Ltd. can not be counted as Jr. 

Office Assistant/LDC etc. 
ii) Experience at GGSS (Giddarbaha) is less than 3 years.  

9.  54576 Not Eligible Doesn't have requisite experience 
10.  54587 Not Eligible Doesn't have requisite experience 
11.  54648 Eligible  
12.  54899 Not Eligible Doesn't have requisite experience 

13.  54964 Not Eligible 
No proof submitted by candidate by due date stating that 
GGS Public School is Govt. aided  

14.  55060 Not Eligible 
Experience at Softsys Infotek Solution cannot be considered, 
since this organization is neither of the following: 
Govt./PSU/Educational Institutional funded by Govt. 

15.  55147 Not Eligible 
Experience through outsource cannot be considered 
equivalent to Jr. Office Assistant/LDC etc.  

16.  55178 Eligible  
17.  55647 Eligible  
18.  55725 Eligible  
19.  55742 Eligible  

20.  56070 Not Eligible 
Service rendered under outsource mode on temporary 
contract basis. This experience is not equivalent to Jr. Office 
Assistant/LDC etc.  

21.  56213 Not Eligible Doesn't have requisite experience 
22.  56281 Eligible  
23.  56344 Eligible  
24.  56602 Not Eligible Overage 

 

 


